February 15-18, 2026
Evangelical Lutheran Church of the
Resurrection, Halifax NS

AGENDA

Sunday, February 15th

7:00 p.m.

Social Gathering & Introductions - Arms Pub @ Lord Nelson Hotel

Monday, February 16th

8:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Breakfast
Guided Tour - Lay Ministry (Katherine Gohm)
Lunch @ Resurrection Lutheran
Grounding #1: Jeff Hosick (Journeying With Critical Incident Stress)
Break
Guided Tour — Pathways for Ministry (Adam Snook)
Prayer
Dinner
Social Time Following Dinner

Tuesday, February 17t

6:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

Breakfast
Meet in Lobby (to go to St. George’s Round Church)
Morning Prayer & Tour
Grounding #1: Jeff Hosick (Journeying With Critical Incident Stress)
Lunch @ Resurrection Lutheran
Guided Tour - Bishop’s Hour
Leave for Museum (Mi’k’maq Exhibit At Natural History Museum)
Prayer
Dinner
Social Time Following Dinner

Wednesday, February 18th

7:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
10:45 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

Breakfast

Meet in lobby to go to Resurrection
Grounding #3: Jeff Hosick

(Journeying With Critical Incident Stress)
Break

Planning Conversation

Closing Worship

Lunch & Departure




