

AGENDA

Sunday, February 15th

7:00 p.m. Social Gathering & Introductions - Arms Pub @ Lord Nelson Hotel

Monday, February 16th

8:00 a.m.	Breakfast
10:00 a.m.	Guided Tour – Lay Ministry (Katherine Gohm)
12:00 p.m.	Lunch @ Resurrection Lutheran
1:30 p.m.	Grounding #1: Jeff Hosick (Journeying With Critical Incident Stress)
3:00 p.m.	Break
3:30 p.m.	Guided Tour – Pathways for Ministry (Adam Snook)
5:00 p.m.	Prayer

6:00 p.m. Dinner Social Time Following Dinner

Tuesday, February 17th

6:30 a.m.	Breakfast
7:30 a.m.	Meet in Lobby (to go to St. George's Round Church)
8:00 a.m.	Morning Prayer & Tour
10:30 a.m.	Grounding #1: Jeff Hosick (Journeying With Critical Incident Stress)
12:00 p.m.	Lunch @ Resurrection Lutheran
1:00 p.m.	Guided Tour - Bishop's Hour
2:30 p.m.	Leave for Museum (Mi'k'maq Exhibit At Natural History Museum)
5:00 p.m.	Prayer
6:00 p.m.	Dinner
	Social Time Following Dinner

Wednesday, February 18th

7:30 a.m.	Breakfast
8:30 a.m.	Meet in lobby to go to Resurrection
9:00 a.m.	Grounding #3: Jeff Hosick
	(Journeying With Critical Incident Stress)
10:30 a.m.	Break
10:45 a.m.	Planning Conversation
11:15 a.m.	Closing Worship
12:00 p.m.	Lunch & Departure